Illinois law.

Section 820.510  Prequalification Application 

a)	Initial Application. Initial prequalification applications may be submitted at any time. Incomplete submissions will be returned to the applicant. If initial prequalification is denied, the applicant may reapply 30 days after the date of denial. If approved, the initial prequalification shall be valid for one year from the date of issuance. The Department will not issue to the same applicant more than two initial prequalifications consecutively or within a 5 year period.  

b)	Renewal. Currently prequalified contractors, architects and professional engineers shall submit a prequalification renewal application to the Department 60 days prior to prequalification expiration. If approved, renewed prequalifications shall be valid for 2 years from the issuance date.
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